Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8b 05/24/19
Zener Diodes
Mini-MELF, LL34
LLZ Series
FEATURE
 Zener Voltage Range: 2.0V to 75V
 Zener Voltage Tolerance: ±5%
 Power Dissipation: 500mW

Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8b 05/24/19
Zener Diodes
Mini-MELF, LL34
LLZ Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Nominal
Zener Voltage
Max
Zener Impedance
Max Reverse
Leakage Current
VZ at IZT IZT ZZT at IZT IR at VR
(V) (mA) (Ω) (µA) (V)
LLZ2V0 2.0 5.0 100 120 0.5
LLZ2V2 2.2 5.0 100 120 0.7
LLZ2V4 2.4 5.0 100 120 1.0
LLZ2V7 2.7 5.0 110 100 1.0
LLZ3V0 3.0 5.0 120 50 1.0
LLZ3V3 3.3 5.0 120 20 1.0
LLZ3V6 3.6 5.0 100 10 1.0
LLZ3V9 3.9 5.0 100 5.0 1.0
LLZ4V3 4.3 5.0 100 5.0 1.0
LLZ4V7 4.7 5.0 80 5.0 1.0
LLZ5V1 5.1 5.0 80 5.0 1.5
LLZ5V6 5.6 5.0 60 5.0 2.5
LLZ6V2 6.2 5.0 60 5.0 3.0
LLZ6V8 6.8 5.0 20 2.0 3.5
LLZ7V5 7.5 5.0 20 0.5 4.0
LLZ8V2 8.2 5.0 20 0.5 5.0
LLZ9V1 9.1 5.0 25 0.5 6.0
LLZ10V 10 5.0 30 0.2 7.0
LLZ11V 11 5.0 30 0.2 8.0
LLZ12V 12 5.0 30 0.2 9.0
LLZ13V 13 5.0 35 0.2 10
LLZ15V 15 5.0 40 0.2 11
LLZ16V 16 5.0 40 0.2 12
LLZ18V 18 5.0 45 0.2 13
LLZ20V 20 5.0 45 0.2 15
LLZ22V 22 5.0 30 0.2 17
LLZ24V 24 5.0 35 0.2 19
LLZ27V 27 2.0 45 0.2 21
LLZ30V 30 2.0 55 0.2 23
LLZ33V 33 2.0 65 0.2 25
LLZ36V 36 2.0 75 0.2 27
LLZ39V 39 2.0 85 0.2 30
LLZ43V 43 2.0 90 0.2 33
LLZ47V 47 2.0 90 0.2 36
LLZ51V 51 2.0 110 0.2 39
LLZ56V 56 2.0 110 0.2 43
LLZ62V 62 2.0 201 0.2 47
LLZ68V 68 2.0 230 0.2 51
LLZ75V 75 2.0 240 0.2 56
Note:
1. TA =25°C unless otherwise noted
2. The type number listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal Zener voltage of ±5%.
     3. The Zener Impedance is derived from 60Hz ac voltage, which have an rms value equal to 10% of the dc Zener current (IZT or IZK) superimposed on IZT or IZK.